

Cameron Park Airport District

The Political Reform Act, Government Code 81000 et seq., requires state and local government agencies to adopt and promulgate conflict of interest codes. The Fair Political Practices Commission has adopted a regulation, 2 Cal. Code of Regs. 18730, which contains the terms of a standard conflict of interest code. It can be incorporated by reference into a local conflict of interest code, and may be amended by the FPPC after public notice and hearing to conform to amendments to the Political Reform Act. Therefore the terms of 2 Cal. Code of Regs. 18730 and any amendment to it duly adopted by the FPPC are hereby incorporated herein by this reference and, along with the Appendix of Designated Positions and Disclosure Categories set forth below, constitute the conflict of interest of the Cameron Park Airport District. This conflict of interest code supersedes all prior codes, which are hereby rescinded.

Designated employees shall file their original signed statements of economic interests with the Cameron Park Airport District. Statements are public records and will be made available for public inspection and reproduction during normal business hours, 8am to 5pm, Monday-Friday.

Appendix of Designated positions and Disclosure Categories

The designated employees, who have been determined to make or participate in making decisions that may foreseeably have a material effect on an economic interest, are:

Members of the Board of Directors

General Manager

The disclosure category for the designated positions is: all interests in real property in the district and all investments, business positions and income (including gifts, loans and travel payments) from sources that provide goods, equipment, vehicles, machinery or services of the type utilized by the Cameron Park Airport District.



Resolution 24-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CAMERON PARK AIRPORT DISTRICT

The Cameron Park Airport District hereby does adopt as follows:

WHEREAS, the Cameron Park Airport District, hereafter called "CPAD", is a special district lawfully formed pursuant to the California Public Utilities Code Sections 2201 et seq.; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Cameron Park Airport District, within the county of El Dorado, and the state of California:

1. Approves the attached 2024 Conflict of Interest Code.

RESOLUTION 24-02 IS PASSED AND ADOPTED at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held August 26, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: 3 NOES: 0 ABSTAIN: 0 ABSENT: 2

SIGNED:

Terry Bohlen CPAD Board President

ATTEST:

Jeff Robertson CPAP Board Secretary Resolution 23-01

Date 9-01-2024

Date 9-1-2024

Page 1 of 1